
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Owensboro Catholic

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: George T. Randolph Record (going into Tournament): 28-9
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR K BB SB
1 Alli Fogle IF 0.091 11 3 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 0
2 Mackenzie Short P 000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Jessica Carmon P 0.205 39 1 8 4 1 0 0 10 0 1
4 Jenna Ruth P 0.400 10 0 4 3 0 0 0 3 0 0
5 Nina Wathen OF 000 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Rachel Thompson OF 0.212 33 7 7 6 2 1 0 8 2 0
7 Olivia Foster OF 0.305 82 23 25 7 4 0 0 16 9 7
8 Hayley Frey IF 0.455 110 25 50 17 5 1 0 6 5 12
9 Lindsey Barr C 0.250 56 6 14 9 5 0 0 9 5 1

11 Kendyl Bahnick IF 0.253 95 22 24 18 3 1 0 9 10 12
12 Morgan Mattingly IF 000 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Alexa Foster IF 0.250 16 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
14 Liza Brown OF 0.286 84 18 24 26 4 3 1 16 10 5
15 Darcy James IF 000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Haley James OF 0.380 100 29 38 24 5 4 2 4 2 9
19 Madison Mattingly OF 0.083 12 9 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 6
20 Lillie Goetz IF 0.469 113 42 53 29 13 7 3 10 13 9
22 Brittany Murphy P 0.293 99 14 29 27 8 1 3 14 11 4
28 Hadley Shepherd IF 0.290 31 4 9 6 1 1 0 5 2 0
34 Hannah Adkins C 0.200 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
44 Emily Marshall OF 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals 0.325 899 220 292 185 52 19 9 115 74 71
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings Pitched;
ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player W L ERA Save IP R H K BB ER
3 Jessica Carmon 17 4 2.45 0 120 52 96 79 38 42
4 Jenna Ruth 0 0 12.73 0 1.1 2 2 0 0 2

22 Brittany Murphy 11 5 3.50 0 90 51 92 46 50 45

Team Totals 28 9 2.95 0 211.
1 105 190 125 88 89

 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;
K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings

Pitched; ER=Earned Runs Copyright © 2013 Kentucky High School Athletic Association



Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 
Owensboro Catholic (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
20 Lillie Goetz
8 Hayley Frey 

16 Haley James
22 Brittany Murphy
14 Liza Brown
11 Kendyl Bahnick
28 Hadley Shepherd
7 Olivia Foster
9 Lindsey Barr
3 Jessica Carmon

 
Pitchers

No. Player

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

Playing in the state tournament never gets old. It is
our number 1 goal each year. We are proud to

represent the 3rd Region.

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

To continue to have solid pitching, hitting, and
defense.
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